Salvador Crespo, Íñigo (Ecuador)

[Original: Spanish]

Note verbale

The Embassy of the Republic of Ecuador to the Kingdom of the Netherlands presents its compliments to the Honourable Secretariat of the Assembly of States Parties of the Rome Statute of the International Criminal Court and, with reference to the latter's Note No. ICC-ASP/19/SP/01 of 20 December 2019, has the honour to inform that the Government of the Republic of Ecuador has decided to present the nomination of doctor **Íñigo Salvador Crespo** as a candidate for election as a judge of the International Criminal Court **under List B**, to be elected during the nineteenth session of the Assembly of States Parties in New York, from 7 to 17 December 2020.

Doctor Salvador Crespo enjoys the highest moral character and is reputed in the Republic of Ecuador for his integrity and impartiality throughout his professional and academic career as a diplomat, international official, free-practicing lawyer, professor, university dean and currently Attorney General of the State. The candidate holds recognized competence in relevant matters of public international law, particularly international humanitarian law and international criminal law.

The Embassy of the Republic of Ecuador has the honour to attach to this note the curriculum vitae of the candidate and a statement prepared in accordance with the requirements set forth in paragraphs 3, 4 and 8 of article 36 of the Rome Statute and paragraph 6 of resolution ICC-ASP/3/Res.6. The candidature of doctor Salvador Crespo has been endorsed by the members of the Ecuadorian National Group to the Permanent Court of Arbitration, in conformity with the procedure provided for the nomination of candidates for the International Court of Justice in the Statute of that Court.